
ÜSKÜDAR UNIVERSITY 

MEDIA AND CULTURAL STUDIES 

MASTER PROGRAM 

COURSE PLANS 

 

I. SEMESTER 

 

CODE 

 

COURSE 

 

TYPE 

 

       T 

 

       P 

 

 

CREDIT 
 

ECTS 

MKC501 Theoretical Foundations of Cultural Studies C 3 0 3 6 

MKC503 Methods in Cultural Studies  

C 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
6 

 Elective Course   
C 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

6 

 Elective Course   

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 

6 

 Elective Course   

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 

6 

 Elective Course   

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 

6 

TOTAL  E 12 0 12 30 

 

ELECTIVE COURSES 

MKC521 Culture and Globalization E 
3 0 3 

6 

MKC535 Visual Culture E 
3 0 3 

6 

MKC519 Media, Women, Violenc E 
3 0 3 

6 

MKC537 Psychological Dynamics of Cinema E 
3 0 3 

6 

MKC523 The West's Middle East Politics and Media E  
3 

 
0 

 
3 

6 

MKC533 Culture Sociology E  
3 

 
0 

 
3 

6 

MKC529 Popular Culture and Humor E  
3 

 
0 

 
3 

6 

MKC525 Social Media and Culture E  
3 

 
0 

 
3 

6 

MKC541 Television and Culture E  
3 

 
0 

 
3 

6 

MKC543 Media, Culture, Politics E  
3 

 
0 

 
3 

6 

MKC545 Photography and Culture E  
3 

 
0 

 
3 

6 

MKC549 Communication and Culture in  History E 3  0  3 6 

II. SEMESTER 

 

CODE 

 

COURSE 

 

TYPE 

 

       T 

 

        P 

 

CREDIT 
 

ECTS 

MKC500 Critical Approach to Popular Culture C 
3 0 3 

6 

MKC504 Media and Culture in Turkey C  
3 

 
0 

 
3 

6 

MKC506 Seminer C 
3 0 3 

6 

 Elective Course  C 
0 0 0 

0 

 Elective Course  E 
3 0 3 

6 

 Elective Course  E 
3 0 3 

6 

TOTAL   15 0 15 30 

 

ELECTIVE COURSES 

MKC526 Critical Overview of New Media E 3 0 3 6 

MKC510 Modernism and Postmodernism E 3 0 3 6 

MKC518 Construction of Power in Media Texts E 3 0 3 6 

MKC516 Critical Film Analysis E 3 0 3 6 



MKC528 Critical News Analysis E 3 0 3 6 

MKC548 Frankfurt School and Beyond E 3 0 3 6 

MKC536 Cultural Dynamics of Art E 3 0 3 6 

MKC538 Cultural Basis of Political Communication E 3 0 3 6 

MKC514 Semiotics E 3 0 3 6 

MKC540 Middle East, Migration and Culture E 3 0 3 6 

MKC542 Everyday Life in Turkish Cinema E 3 0 3 6 

MKC544 Culture in Photography E 3 0 3 6 

  

                          III. SEMESTER (NON-THESIS) 

          

CODE 

 
COURSE 

 
TYPE 

 
         T 

 
         P 

 
CREDIT 

        

ECTS 

MKC601 Graduation Project C 0 0 0 
3
0 

TOTAL   
0 0 0 

3

0 

                        III. SEMESTER (THESIS) 

                 
CODE 

 
COURSE 

 
TYPE 

 
          T 

 
        P 

 
CREDIT 

        
ECTS 

MKC600 Graduation Thesis 1 C 0 0 0 30 

MKC506 Seminar C 0 0 0 
 

TOTAL   
0 0 0 

30 

                          IV. SEMESTER (THESIS) 

               
CODE 

 
COURSE 

 
TYPE 

 
          T 

 
        P 

 
CREDIT 

        
ECTS 

MKC602 Gradution Thesis 2 C 0 0 0 30 

TOTAL   
0 0 0 

30 
 

FINAL TOTAL (THESIS) 120 

FINAL TOTAL (NON-THESIS) 90 



 

 


